
2025 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sharyland High A 305 - 312 = 617 1 Pablo Treviño (Sharyland High A) 73 - 75 = 148

2 McAllen Memorial A 302 - 318 = 620 2 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial A) 72 - 79 = 151

3 Sharyland Pioneer A 321 - 310 = 631 *3 Octavio Cantu (Sharyland High A) 76 - 77 = 153

4 McAllen High A 330 - 332 = 662 4 Thomas Ochoa (McAllen Memorial A) 80 - 73 = 153

5 Edinburg Vela A 351 - 335 = 686 **5 Gael Farias (McAllen High A) 74 - 80 = 154

6 McAllen Memorial B 343 - 359 = 702 6 Rolando Reyna (Sharyland Pioneer A) 79 - 75 = 154

7 Sharyland High B 351 - 355 = 706 7 Vik Akin (Sharyland High A) 78 - 77 = 155

8 Sharyland Pioneer B 353 - 361 = 714 Leonicio Morales (Sharyland Pioneer A) 79 - 76 = 155

9 PSJA Southwest 375 - 362 = 737 9 Ramiro Betancourt (Edinburg Vela A) 81 - 75 = 156

10 Edinburg Vela B 387 - 375 = 762 10 Tristian Tapia (Sharyland Pioneer B) 83 - 75 = 158

11 PSJA North 424 - 406 = 830

12 McAllen High B 410 - 423 = 833 Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

13 McAllen Nikki Rowe 461 - 434 = 895

14 PSJA Memorial 484 - 444 = 928  * - won playoff for 3rd place

** - won playoff for 5th place & 1st RQ spot

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 1-2, 2025 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  78 players

Course:  Champions Lakes GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1: Partly Cloudy & Windy   81°   16-18 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Windy   80°   18-21 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS Day 1 Day 2 Total

68 Jesse Molina (PSJA Southwest) 122 - 121 = 243

69 Sebastian Jauregui (PSJA Southwest) 117 - 129 = 246

76 Derek Muñoz (PSJA Southwest) 139 - 148 = 287

66 Felipe Cantu (McAllen Memorial) 118 - 119 = 237

48 Carlos Mohamed (McAllen Memorial) 101 - 92 = 193

54 Isaiah Peña (McAllen Memorial) 107 - 94 = 201

69 Fidel Rodriguez (PSJA Memorial) 127 - 119 = 246

35 Jesus Garcia (Sharyland High) 96 - 85 = 181

28 Ignaki Martinez (Sharyland High) 89 - 86 = 175



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

14 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland High A < RQ Day 2 Total 2nd McAllen Memorial A < RQ Day 2 Total

3 Octavio Cantu 76 - 77 = 153 11 Kai Tamez 77 - 82 = 159

1 Pablo Treviño 73 - 75 = 148 2 Liam McGurk 72 - 79 = 151

19 Max Montemayor 86 - 83 = 169 17 Diego Amour 77 - 89 = 166

7 Vik Akin 78 - 77 = 155 4 Thomas Ochoa 80 - 73 = 153

14 Fernando Gomez 78 - 85 = 163 12 Evan McGurk 76 - 84 = 160

TEAM TOTAL:  305 - 312 = 617 TEAM TOTAL:  302 - 318 = 620

3rd Sharyland Pioneer A Day 1 Day 2 Total 4th McAllen High A Day 1 Day 2 Total

24 Sal Martinez 80 - 90 = 170 15 Rex Flores 79 - 85 = 164

7 Leonicio Morales 79 - 76 = 155 5 Gael Farias 74 - 80 = 154

19 Alejandro Barrera 89 - 80 = 169 19 Avion Loera 88 - 81 = 169

6 Rolando Reyna 79 - 75 = 154 28 Jacob McGurk 89 - 86 = 175

13 Garrison Byrom 83 - 79 = 162 48 Matthew Castañeda 99 - 94 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 310 = 631 TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 332 = 662

5th Edinburg Vela A Day 1 Day 2 Total 6th McAllen Memorial B Day 1 Day 2 Total

9 Ramiro Betancourt 81 - 75 = 156 19 Mark Lopez 78 - 91 = 169

27 Ryan Brown 89 - 85 = 174 39 Miguel Hernandez 97 - 90 = 187

42 Isaiah Palacios 91 - 98 = 189 61 Jacob Muñoz 101 - 120 = 221

24 Nicolas Chaleff 90 - 80 = 170 34 Jaden Ocampo 89 - 91 = 180

42 Parker Smith 94 - 95 = 189 17 Ari Ceasar 79 - 87 = 166

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 335 = 686 TEAM TOTAL:  343 - 359 = 702

7th Sharyland High B Day 1 Day 2 Total 8th Sharyland Pioneer B Day 1 Day 2 Total

19 Santiago Vargas 84 - 85 = 169 10 Tristian Tapia 83 - 75 = 158

15 Joaquin Perez 77 - 87 = 164 33 Jordan Vela 86 - 92 = 178

46 Eduardo Gomez 99 - 92 = 191 41 Alejandro Castilleja 91 - 97 = 188

50 Emiliano Gomez 94 - 101 = 195 57 Ricardo Otero 99 - 104 = 203

39 Justin Guerrero 96 - 91 = 187 45 Diego Lopez 93 - 97 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 355 = 706 TEAM TOTAL:  353 - 361 = 714

9th PSJA Southwest Day 1 Day 2 Total 10th Edinburg Vela B Day 1 Day 2 Total

28 Gerardo Uresti 86 - 89 = 175 28 Noah Dupree 91 - 84 = 175

42 Gael Garcia 99 - 90 = 189 36 Erick Aleman 89 - 95 = 184

36 Orlando Cedillo 92 - 92 = 184 36 Jorge Flores 91 - 93 = 184

51 Javier Casas 98 - 100 = 198 60 Robert Gonzalez 116 - 103 = 219

52 Sergio Gaitan 108 - 91 = 199

TEAM TOTAL:  375 - 362 = 737 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 375 = 762



11th PSJA North Day 1 Day 2 Total 12th McAllen High B Day 1 Day 2 Total

32 Cody Garza 87 - 90 = 177 47 Nick Saenz 95 - 97 = 192

56 Aiden Garza 103 - 99 = 202 53 Andres Perez 98 - 102 = 200

58 Ethan Presas 113 - 99 = 212 63 Anthony Gonzalez 114 - 111 = 225

73 Bryan Rodriguez 132 - 127 = 259 59 Trey Canchola 103 - 113 = 216

67 Hugo Cuevas 121 - 118 = 239 dnf Caleb Palomin 115 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 406 = 830 TEAM TOTAL:  410 - 423 = 833

13th McAllen Nikki Rowe Day 1 Day 2 Total 14th PSJA Memorial Day 1 Day 2 Total

54 Charles Williams 111 - 90 = 201 26 AJ Chavez 83 - 88 = 171

71 Diego Regalado 131 - 120 = 251 74 Orlando Gonzalez 146 - 121 = 267

62 Kevin Gonzalez 111 - 111 = 222 65 Ryan Acosta 123 - 112 = 235

63 Mike Peña 112 - 113 = 225 75 Rocco Cereceres 148 - 132 = 280

77 Diego Flores 127 - 162 = 289 72 Hugo Ramirez 132 - 123 = 255

TEAM TOTAL:  461 - 434 = 895 TEAM TOTAL:  484 - 444 = 928



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Pablo Treviño Sharyland High A 73 75 148

2 Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial A 72 79 151

3 Octavio Cantu Sharyland High A 76 77 153

4 Thomas Ochoa McAllen Memorial A 80 73 153

5 Gael Farias McAllen High A 74 80 154 < RQ

6 Rolando Reyna Sharyland Pioneer A 79 75 154 < RQ

7 Vik Akin Sharyland High A 78 77 155

Leonicio Morales Sharyland Pioneer A 79 76 155

9 Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela A 81 75 156

10 Tristian Tapia Sharyland Pioneer B 83 75 158

11 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial A 77 82 159

12 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial A 76 84 160

13 Garrison Byrom Sharyland Pioneer A 83 79 162

14 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High A 78 85 163

15 Rex Flores McAllen High A 79 85 164

Joaquin Perez Sharyland High B 77 87 164

17 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial A 77 89 166

Ari Ceasar McAllen Memorial B 79 87 166

19 Max Montemayor Sharyland High A 86 83 169

Alejandro Barrera Sharyland Pioneer A 89 80 169

Avion Loera McAllen High A 88 81 169

Mark Lopez McAllen Memorial B 78 91 169

Santiago Vargas Sharyland High B 84 85 169

24 Sal Martinez Sharyland Pioneer A 80 90 170

Nicolas Chaleff Edinburg Vela A 90 80 170

26 AJ Chavez PSJA Memorial 83 88 171

27 Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela A 89 85 174

28 Jacob McGurk McAllen High A 89 86 175

Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 86 89 175

Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela B 91 84 175

Ignaki Martinez (ind) Sharyland High 89 86 175

32 Cody Garza PSJA North 87 90 177

33 Jordan Vela Sharyland Pioneer B 86 92 178

34 Jaden Ocampo McAllen Memorial B 89 91 180

35 Jesus Garcia (ind) Sharyland High 96 85 181

36 Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 92 92 184

Erick Aleman Edinburg Vela B 89 95 184

Jorge Flores Edinburg Vela B 91 93 184

39 Miguel Hernandez McAllen Memorial B 97 90 187

Justin Guerrero Sharyland High B 96 91 187

41 Alejandro Castilleja Sharyland Pioneer B 91 97 188

42 Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela A 91 98 189

Parker Smith Edinburg Vela A 94 95 189

Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 99 90 189

45 Diego Lopez Sharyland Pioneer B 93 97 190



46 Eduardo Gomez Sharyland High B 99 92 191

47 Nick Saenz McAllen High B 95 97 192

48 Matthew Castañeda McAllen High A 99 94 193

Carlos Mohamed (ind) McAllen Memorial 101 92 193

50 Emiliano Gomez Sharyland High B 94 101 195

51 Javier Casas PSJA Southwest 98 100 198

52 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 108 91 199

53 Andres Perez McAllen High B 98 102 200

54 Charles Williams McAllen Nikki Rowe 111 90 201

Isaiah Peña (ind) McAllen Memorial 107 94 201

56 Aiden Garza PSJA North 103 99 202

57 Ricardo Otero Sharyland Pioneer B 99 104 203

58 Ethan Presas PSJA North 113 99 212

59 Trey Canchola McAllen High B 103 113 216

60 Robert Gonzalez Edinburg Vela B 116 103 219

61 Jacob Muñoz McAllen Memorial B 101 120 221

62 Kevin Gonzalez McAllen Nikki Rowe 111 111 222

63 Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 114 111 225

Mike Peña McAllen Nikki Rowe 112 113 225

65 Ryan Acosta PSJA Memorial 123 112 235

66 Felipe Cantu (ind) McAllen Memorial 118 119 237

67 Hugo Cuevas PSJA North 121 118 239

68 Jesse Molina (ind) PSJA Southwest 122 121 243

69 Sebastian Jauregui (ind) PSJA Southwest 117 129 246

Fidel Rodriguez (ind) PSJA Memorial 127 119 246

71 Diego Regalado McAllen Nikki Rowe 131 120 251

72 Hugo Ramirez PSJA Memorial 132 123 255

73 Bryan Rodriguez PSJA North 132 127 259

74 Orlando Gonzalez PSJA Memorial 146 121 267

75 Rocco Cereceres PSJA Memorial 148 132 280

76 Derek Muñoz (ind) PSJA Southwest 139 148 287

77 Diego Flores McAllen Nikki Rowe 127 162 289

dnf Caleb Palomin McAllen High B 115 NS NT


